

Folsom City Council Staff Report

MEETING DATE:	1/23/2024
AGENDA SECTION:	Scheduled Presentations
SUBJECT:	Recognition of 2023 Folsom Holiday Lights Contest Winners
FROM:	City Manager's Office

RECOMMENDATION / CITY COUNCIL ACTION

The Folsom City Council will recognize the 2023 Holiday Lights Contest winners.

BACKGROUND / ISSUE

The City of Folsom hosted the citywide Folsom Holiday Lights Contest in December 2023. The City received more than 50 entries in five different categories. All participating homes and businesses were featured on the city website on an interactive map.

The entries were judged by five Folsom City Councilmembers. Winners received a commemorative sign from the City of Folsom and were recognized in the city e-newsletter and on city social media pages. This year, the City of Folsom partnered with local news and media website Folsom Times to promote the contest. The Folsom Times provided each winner with prizes from local businesses.

2023 Folsom Holiday Lights Contest winners:

- Holly Jolly Residence Best overall residence: 530 Flower Drive
- Clark Griswold Best use of holiday lights (residential): **360 Listowe Drive**
- Hollywood Christmas Best use of theme and/or fictional characters (residential): **152 Witmer Drive**
- Merry and Bright Business Festive commercial business display: Bayside Church, 870/890 Glenn Drive
- Illuminate the Block Best multi-house display: Ledgemont Court

Submitted,

Chris Shepard, Communications Officer